## ANNEX 2.1.2A CANADA

HS NO.	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	DUTY	SPECIFIC PROVISIONS
06.01 to 06.04	Live plants, bulbs, cut flowers, foliage	Free	Except for roses set out in 0603.10.20
0603.10.20	Roses, fresh	Free	Tariff Quota of not less than 90,000 dozen; any roses over quota are to be subject to the MFN rate of duty
0701.10	Seed potatoes	Free	Project Commence
0709.90	Other fresh vegetables	Free	Except for goods set out in 0709.90.51 and 0709.90.52 (sweet corn-on-cob), which are to be subject to the GPT or MFN rate of duty, whichever applies
07.12	Dried vegetables	Free	Except for garlic ex 0712.90.90, which is to be subject to the MFN rate of duty
0713.10	Peas, dried	Free	
0713.33	Kidney beans, dried, including white pea beans	Free	
0806.10	Grapes, fresh	Free	
0810.20	Raspberries, blackberries, mulberries and loganberries, fresh	Free	
0810.30	Black, white or red currants and gooseberries, fresh	Free	
0810.40	Cranberries, bilberries and other fruits of the genus <i>Vaccinium</i> , fresh	Free	